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Introduction 

This report contains statistics detailing the ranking of the 40 new Electoral Wards 
(Ward2014), which nest within the seven District Electoral Areas in the Derry City 
and Strabane District Council area.  There are a total of 462 wards across Northern 
Ireland and, as such, Wards are ranked from the most deprived (rank 1) to the least 
deprived (rank 462).  
 
Rankings are available for each of seven distinct types (or domains) of deprivation, 
which have been combined to produce an overall multiple deprivation measure 
(MDM) rank. The MDM ranks of the areas should be considered in conjunction with 
those for each of the seven domains in order to gain a comprehensive picture of 
deprivation. 
 
Users are encouraged to read the release note (link detailed below), which includes 
details on the approximation methodology and user guidance. It is recommended 
that these statistics are interpreted alongside the SOA-level measures with its detail 
on individual indicators, as well as the SA-level results that highlight small pockets of 
deprivation.  
 
 

Release Note - NIMDM2017 - Ward2014 
 
 
A link is also provided to the deprivation section of the NISRA website. 
 

 
Northern Ireland Multiple Deprivation Measure 2017 (NIMDM2017) 

 
 
 

https://www.nisra.gov.uk/sites/nisra.gov.uk/files/publications/Release%20Note%20-%20NIMDM2017%20-%20Ward2014.pdf
https://www.nisra.gov.uk/statistics/deprivation/northern-ireland-multiple-deprivation-measure-2017-nimdm2017
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Table 1: Rank of Ward deprivation within Derry City and Strabane District Council 
                                                                                                                                                        (1=most deprived, 462=least deprived) 

Ward  NIMDM 

Domain 

Income Employment 
Health 

Disability 

Education, 
Skills, 

Training 
Access to 
Services 

Living 
Environment 

Crime and 
Disorder 

City Walls 2 4 1 7 49 458 14 1 
Brandywell 5 8 4 15 24 379 37 18 
Galliagh 7 20 7 8 23 318 52 6 
Creggan South 11 19 10 13 22 378 93 96 
Ballymagroarty 14 24 21 16 38 232 103 30 
Strabane North 16 11 20 47 52 283 84 23 
Northland 24 27 29 41 104 455 2 17 
Creggan 28 82 18 23 37 433 35 131 
Strabane West 29 53 16 33 50 397 335 73 
Shantallow 36 60 23 31 90 422 123 144 
Skeoge 37 41 37 43 96 214 332 68 
Castlederg 40 49 32 51 84 195 308 204 
Victoria 45 57 44 59 81 361 120 40 
Sheriff's Mountain 51 28 43 82 184 176 226 174 
Ballycolman 54 86 33 61 58 305 266 115 
Glenderg 56 64 79 142 174 5 33 452 
Sion Mills 60 117 40 75 62 175 119 177 
Carn Hill 68 158 31 37 123 400 133 70 
Donemana 80 63 127 165 222 11 69 398 
Ebrington 84 105 57 118 152 447 57 34 
Finn 86 25 137 168 138 154 407 264 
Park 108 50 211 273 273 27 19 393 
Newtownstewart 111 210 75 133 122 70 190 175 
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Table 1 (cont’): Rank of Ward deprivation within Derry City and Strabane District Council 
                                                                                                                                                        (1=most deprived, 462=least deprived) 

Ward  NIMDM 

Domain 

Income Employment 
Health 

Disability 

Education, 
Skills, 

Training 
Access to 
Services 

Living 
Environment 

Crime and 
Disorder 

Springtown 126 201 68 76 194 325 154 123 
Glenelly Valley 135 153 179 194 241 4 171 427 
Enagh 140 135 123 104 205 160 249 116 
Shantallow East 145 170 76 105 207 222 445 149 
Caw 167 205 92 94 145 374 431 160 
Artigarvan 169 106 166 219 125 149 286 341 
Drumahoe 178 172 146 161 105 238 369 186 
Lisnagelvin 189 231 97 125 185 399 378 151 
Slievekirk 202 218 198 193 250 89 90 229 
Claudy 226 198 191 202 267 75 325 287 
Foyle Springs 235 308 106 164 297 287 219 185 
Clondermot 236 347 109 85 335 341 435 153 
Eglinton 288 188 237 263 384 191 277 238 
New Buildings 298 271 216 244 287 198 344 302 
Madam's Bank 299 376 223 210 270 376 170 51 
Kilfennan 325 260 256 277 266 357 331 198 
Culmore 388 354 345 380 440 138 412 311 
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Table 2: Rank of Ward deprivation within Ballyarnett DEA 
                                                                                                                                                        (1=most deprived, 462=least deprived) 

Ward  NIMDM 

Domain 

Income Employment 
Health 

Disability 

Education, 
Skills, 

Training 
Access to 
Services 

Living 
Environment 

Crime and 
Disorder 

Galliagh 7 20 7 8 23 318 52 6 
Shantallow 36 60 23 31 90 422 123 144 
Skeoge 37 41 37 43 96 214 332 68 
Carn Hill 68 158 31 37 123 400 133 70 
Shantallow East 145 170 76 105 207 222 445 149 
Culmore 388 354 345 380 440 138 412 311 

 

Table 3: Rank of Ward deprivation within Foyleside DEA 
                                                                                                                                                        (1=most deprived, 462=least deprived) 

Ward  NIMDM 

Domain 

Income Employment 
Health 

Disability 

Education, 
Skills, 

Training 
Access to 
Services 

Living 
Environment 

Crime and 
Disorder 

Ballymagroarty 14 24 21 16 38 232 103 30 
Northland 24 27 29 41 104 455 2 17 
Springtown 126 201 68 76 194 325 154 123 
Foyle Springs 235 308 106 164 297 287 219 185 
Madam's Bank 299 376 223 210 270 376 170 51 
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Table 4: Rank of Ward deprivation within The Moor DEA 
                                                                                                                                                        (1=most deprived, 462=least deprived) 

Ward  NIMDM 

Domain 

Income Employment 
Health 

Disability 

Education, 
Skills, 

Training 
Access to 
Services 

Living 
Environment 

Crime and 
Disorder 

City Walls 2 4 1 7 49 458 14 1 
Brandywell 5 8 4 15 24 379 37 18 
Creggan South 11 19 10 13 22 378 93 96 
Creggan 28 82 18 23 37 433 35 131 
Sheriff's Mountain 51 28 43 82 184 176 226 174 

 

 

Table 5: Rank of Ward deprivation within Waterside DEA 
                                                                                                                                                        (1=most deprived, 462=least deprived) 

Ward  NIMDM 

Domain 

Income Employment 
Health 

Disability 

Education, 
Skills, 

Training 
Access to 
Services 

Living 
Environment 

Crime and 
Disorder 

Victoria 45 57 44 59 81 361 120 40 
Ebrington 84 105 57 118 152 447 57 34 
Caw 167 205 92 94 145 374 431 160 
Drumahoe 178 172 146 161 105 238 369 186 
Lisnagelvin 189 231 97 125 185 399 378 151 
Clondermot 236 347 109 85 335 341 435 153 
Kilfennan 325 260 256 277 266 357 331 198 
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Table 6: Rank of Ward deprivation within Faughan DEA 
                                                                                                                                                        (1=most deprived, 462=least deprived) 

Ward  NIMDM 

Domain 

Income Employment 
Health 

Disability 

Education, 
Skills, 

Training 
Access to 
Services 

Living 
Environment 

Crime and 
Disorder 

Enagh 140 135 123 104 205 160 249 116 
Slievekirk 202 218 198 193 250 89 90 229 
Claudy 226 198 191 202 267 75 325 287 
Eglinton 288 188 237 263 384 191 277 238 
New Buildings 298 271 216 244 287 198 344 302 

 

 

Table 7: Rank of Ward deprivation within Sperrin DEA 
                                                                                                                                                        (1=most deprived, 462=least deprived) 

Ward  NIMDM 

Domain 

Income Employment 
Health 

Disability 

Education, 
Skills, 

Training 
Access to 
Services 

Living 
Environment 

Crime and 
Disorder 

Strabane North 16 11 20 47 52 283 84 23 
Strabane West 29 53 16 33 50 397 335 73 
Ballycolman 54 86 33 61 58 305 266 115 
Donemana 80 63 127 165 222 11 69 398 
Park 108 50 211 273 273 27 19 393 
Glenelly Valley 135 153 179 194 241 4 171 427 
Artigarvan 169 106 166 219 125 149 286 341 
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Table 8: Rank of Ward deprivation within Derg DEA 
                                                                                                                                                        (1=most deprived, 462=least deprived) 

Ward  NIMDM 

Domain 

Income Employment 
Health 

Disability 

Education, 
Skills, 

Training 
Access to 
Services 

Living 
Environment 

Crime and 
Disorder 

Castlederg 40 49 32 51 84 195 308 204 
Glenderg 56 64 79 142 174 5 33 452 
Sion Mills 60 117 40 75 62 175 119 177 
Finn 86 25 137 168 138 154 407 264 
Newtownstewart 111 210 75 133 122 70 190 175 
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Appendix A: Map of DEAs and Wards with Derry City and Strabane District Council 
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Appendix B: Map of DEAs and Wards with Derry City and Strabane District Council – City Region

 


